Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($3,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to pay an
invoice to Summit County Engineer, in the amount of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred
Ninety-Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents ($11,399.60), for additional work to the 16”
waterline installed by Summit county on the bridge to tie into the replacement waterline
from Johnson’s Corners to Gardner Boulevard in Norton.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his